
Gwynedd-Mercy (16-8, 13-3 CSAC) -vs- Immaculata (15-9, 10-6 CSAC)
02/20/10 at Alumnae Hall - Immaculata, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd-Mercy 59

Immaculata 76

Date: 02/20/10
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Attendance: 330
Site: Alumnae Hall - Immaculata, Pa.
Referees: David McAndrew, Rick Fertig, Michael Discher
Notes: Colonial States Athletic Conference Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 31 28 59
Immaculata 31 45 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wisniewski, Kate * 24 3-13 3-8 0-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 9
44 McGrath, Kristy * 26 2-10 0-2 4-4 3-3 6 3 0 5 1 0 8
14 Fulforth, Erica * 18 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 3 7
22 Dooley, Jackie * 25 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
10 Cotteta, Bryn * 28 0-7 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 3 0 2 0
05 Neill, Brittany 25 4-8 3-7 2-4 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 13
02 Foreman, Danielle 12 2-4 1-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6
41 Judge, Stacey 11 0-4 0-0 4-4 5-3 8 3 0 2 0 0 4
21 Nelson, Alison 15 1-7 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 3
12 Leyes, Liza 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
20 Holbert, Ally 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Duffy, Ashley 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-67 10-27 13-19 17-24 41 18 10 20 1 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00 % 6-15   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 9-37   24.32 % 4-12   33.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 18-67   26.9 % 10-27   37.0 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Esbensen, Chrissy * 40 6-13 0-2 5-6 0-1 1 3 6 6 0 4 17
32 Welz, Bridget * 32 6-11 0-2 2-2 4-8 12 2 2 6 0 1 14
33 McTigue, Chelsea * 35 5-9 0-1 0-1 3-8 11 2 2 1 0 0 10
44 Denis, Rachel * 24 1-7 1-2 2-2 2-1 3 3 3 2 1 3 5
50 Tropea, Deanna * 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Kuczynski, Leah 29 7-9 0-0 4-8 1-11 12 2 2 2 3 1 18
30 Brown, Kelly 23 3-8 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 9
15 Mullin, Janine 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Duffin, Brianna 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 McBride, Erin 2 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 2-8 16-25 15-35 50 14 16 22 5 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 1-5   20.00 % 14-20   70.00 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 2-8   25.0 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
00:20



First Half Box Score
Gwynedd-Mercy 31

Immaculata 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wisniewski, Kate 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
44 McGrath, Kristy 13 0-4 0-2 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 4 1 0 4
14 Fulforth, Erica 9 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
22 Dooley, Jackie 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 4
10 Cotteta, Bryn 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Neill, Brittany 14 3-5 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 9
2 Foreman, Danielle 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
41 Judge, Stacey 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Nelson, Alison 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Leyes, Liza 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Holbert, Ally 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Duffy, Ashley 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 6-15 7-10 9-14 23 6 4 14 1 5 31
30.0 % 40.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Esbensen, Chrissy 20 5-9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 5 0 2 10
32 Welz, Bridget 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 0 4
33 McTigue, Chelsea 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
44 Denis, Rachel 16 1-6 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 2 5
50 Tropea, Deanna 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Kuczynski, Leah 11 3-5 0-0 0-3 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 6
30 Brown, Kelly 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 Mullin, Janine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Duffin, Brianna 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 McBride, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 1-3 2-5 7-13 20 6 6 13 2 5 31
42.4 % 33.3 % 40.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Gwynedd-Mercy 28

Immaculata 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wisniewski, Kate 11 2-9 2-5 0-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
44 McGrath, Kristy 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
14 Fulforth, Erica 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
22 Dooley, Jackie 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Cotteta, Bryn 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 2 0
5 Neill, Brittany 11 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Foreman, Danielle 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
41 Judge, Stacey 7 0-2 0-0 4-4 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 Nelson, Alison 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Leyes, Liza 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Holbert, Ally 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Duffy, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-37 4-12 6-9 8-10 18 12 6 6 0 3 28
24.3 % 33.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Esbensen, Chrissy 20 1-4 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 2 7
32 Welz, Bridget 14 4-6 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 0 0 3 0 1 10
33 McTigue, Chelsea 20 3-7 0-1 0-1 2-6 8 1 2 1 0 0 6
44 Denis, Rachel 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
50 Tropea, Deanna 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kuczynski, Leah 18 4-4 0-0 4-5 0-7 7 2 2 1 2 1 12
30 Brown, Kelly 12 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
15 Mullin, Janine 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Duffin, Brianna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 McBride, Erin 2 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 1-5 14-20 8-22 30 8 10 9 3 5 45
51.7 % 20.0 % 70.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd-Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Immaculata
19:35 MISS LAYUP by TROPEA,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WELZ,BRIDGET
19:31 MISS JUMPER by WELZ,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by COTTETA,BRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by DOOLEY,JACKIE(in the paint) 19:11 2-0 V 2

18:52 MISS JUMPER by DENIS,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TROPEA,DEANNA

18:41 TURNOVER  by TROPEA,DEANNA
MISS LAYUP by MCGRATH,KRISTY 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:19 TURNOVER  by WELZ,BRIDGET
17:59 FOUL  by WELZ,BRIDGET

GOOD FT by MCGRATH,KRISTY 17:59 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by MCGRATH,KRISTY 17:59 4-0 V 4

17:45 TURNOVER  by WELZ,BRIDGET
STEAL  by FULFORTH,ERICA 17:44
MISS 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET
17:24 TURNOVER  by DENIS,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by DOOLEY,JACKIE 17:04
16:55 TURNOVER  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

STEAL  by FULFORTH,ERICA 16:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:55
MISS LAYUP by DOOLEY,JACKIE 16:43
REBOUND OFF by MCGRATH,KRISTY --

16:41 FOUL  by DENIS,RACHEL
GOOD FT by MCGRATH,KRISTY 16:41 5-0 V 5
GOOD FT by MCGRATH,KRISTY 16:41 6-0 V 6

16:41 SUB IN by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
16:41 SUB OUT by TROPEA,DEANNA
16:23 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
TURNOVER  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 16:13

16:12 STEAL  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

16:10 6-4 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOOLEY,JACKIE 16:00
REBOUND OFF by DOOLEY,JACKIE --
MISS 3PTR by COTTETA,BRYN 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
15:36 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WELZ,BRIDGET
MISS LAYUP by MCGRATH,KRISTY 15:12

15:12 BLOCK  by DENIS,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 15:07
SUB IN by JUDGE,STACEY 15:07
SUB OUT by MCGRATH,KRISTY 15:07

15:06 MISS 3PTR by WELZ,BRIDGET
-- REBOUND OFF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

15:02 MISS JUMPER by DENIS,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by FULFORTH,ERICA --
MISS JUMPER by COTTETA,BRYN 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
FOUL  by JUDGE,STACEY 14:33

14:33 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by DENIS,RACHEL
14:33 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by DENIS,RACHEL

SUB IN by NEILL,BRITTANY 14:33
SUB OUT by FULFORTH,ERICA 14:33



GOOD 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 14:22 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by COTTETA,BRYN --

14:00 MISS JUMPER by DENIS,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by NEILL,BRITTANY --
MISS 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 13:52
REBOUND OFF by COTTETA,BRYN --
TURNOVER  by DOOLEY,JACKIE 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by BROWN,KELLY
13:41 SUB OUT by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
13:30 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JUDGE,STACEY 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

13:05 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

GOOD LAYUP by DOOLEY,JACKIE(in the paint) 12:45 11-12 H 1
FOUL  by NEILL,BRITTANY 12:25

12:25 MISS FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:25 MISS FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by JUDGE,STACEY --
SUB IN by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 12:25
SUB IN by NELSON,ALISON 12:25
SUB OUT by COTTETA,BRYN 12:25
SUB OUT by DOOLEY,JACKIE 12:25
TURNOVER  by JUDGE,STACEY 12:11

12:10 STEAL  by DENIS,RACHEL
12:03 TURNOVER  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

MISS JUMPER by JUDGE,STACEY 12:03
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ALISON --
MISS JUMPER by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 12:03
REBOUND OFF by JUDGE,STACEY --
TURNOVER  by NEILL,BRITTANY 12:03

12:03 STEAL  by DENIS,RACHEL
12:03 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ALISON 12:03
REBOUND OFF by JUDGE,STACEY --
TURNOVER  by JUDGE,STACEY 12:00

11:53 MISS LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by NEILL,BRITTANY --

11:53 FOUL  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
GOOD FT by NEILL,BRITTANY 11:53 12-14 H 2
MISS FT by NEILL,BRITTANY 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
SUB IN by LEYES,LIZA 11:53
SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 11:53

11:53 SUB IN by DUFFIN,BRIANNA
11:53 SUB OUT by DENIS,RACHEL
11:48 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WELZ,BRIDGET(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 11:24 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by NEILL,BRITTANY --

11:02 TURNOVER  by WELZ,BRIDGET
SUB IN by MCGRATH,KRISTY 11:02
SUB OUT by JUDGE,STACEY 11:02
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALISON 09:24 18-16 V 2

09:11 TURNOVER  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
STEAL  by LEYES,LIZA 09:10
MISS 3PTR by MCGRATH,KRISTY 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
08:56 MISS LAYUP by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

BLOCK  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 08:56
REBOUND DEF by MCGRATH,KRISTY --
TURNOVER  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 08:53



08:53 SUB IN by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
08:53 SUB OUT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
08:51 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by LEYES,LIZA --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALISON 08:43
REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,DANIELLE --

08:32 SUB IN by DENIS,RACHEL
08:32 SUB OUT by WELZ,BRIDGET

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ALISON 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

08:13 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by MCGRATH,KRISTY --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALISON 07:57
FOUL  by NELSON,ALISON 07:57

07:47 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DENIS,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by DOOLEY,JACKIE 07:30
SUB IN by COTTETA,BRYN 07:30
SUB IN by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 07:30
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 07:30
SUB OUT by NELSON,ALISON 07:30
SUB OUT by LEYES,LIZA 07:30

07:12 TURNOVER  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
STEAL  by DOOLEY,JACKIE 07:11

07:10 FOUL  by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
TURNOVER  by DOOLEY,JACKIE 06:51

06:35 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KELLY

06:30 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by MCGRATH,KRISTY --
GOOD JUMPER by NEILL,BRITTANY 06:23 20-18 V 2

06:15 TURNOVER  by DUFFIN,BRIANNA
06:15 SUB IN by WELZ,BRIDGET
06:15 SUB OUT by DUFFIN,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by NEILL,BRITTANY 06:02 23-18 V 5
05:43 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DENIS,RACHEL

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KELLY
TURNOVER  by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 05:28

05:26 STEAL  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
05:23 MISS LAYUP by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

-- REBOUND OFF by WELZ,BRIDGET
05:16 MISS JUMPER by WELZ,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 05:02
TURNOVER  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 05:00

04:44 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by WELZ,BRIDGET(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCGRATH,KRISTY 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELLY
04:25 MISS JUMPER by DENIS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by NEILL,BRITTANY --
MISS 3PTR by NEILL,BRITTANY 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET
04:05 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WELZ,BRIDGET
TURNOVER  by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 03:50

03:47 STEAL  by BROWN,KELLY
03:35 TURNOVER  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

STEAL  by NEILL,BRITTANY 03:34
MISS LAYUP by COTTETA,BRYN 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DENIS,RACHEL



03:07 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KELLY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:07
SUB IN by DUFFY,ASHLEY 03:07
SUB IN by FULFORTH,ERICA 03:07
SUB IN by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 03:07
SUB OUT by COTTETA,BRYN 03:07
SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 03:07
SUB OUT by MCGRATH,KRISTY 03:07

03:07 SUB IN by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
03:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,KELLY

GOOD 3PTR by NEILL,BRITTANY 02:53 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by FULFORTH,ERICA --
SUB IN by NELSON,ALISON 02:49
SUB OUT by DOOLEY,JACKIE 02:49

02:45 TURNOVER  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
GOOD 3PTR by FULFORTH,ERICA 02:28 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by FULFORTH,ERICA 02:07

02:04 MISS LAYUP by DENIS,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DENIS,RACHEL

01:55 MISS 3PTR by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALISON --
TURNOVER  by FULFORTH,ERICA 01:27

01:17 MISS LAYUP by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
-- REBOUND OFF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

01:14 29-27 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by DUFFY,ASHLEY 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALISON --
MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,ASHLEY --

01:07 FOUL  by DENIS,RACHEL
MISS FT by DUFFY,ASHLEY 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUFFY,ASHLEY 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
00:54 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEILL,BRITTANY 00:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 SUB IN by BROWN,KELLY
00:39 SUB OUT by DENIS,RACHEL
00:20 MISS LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALISON --
00:13 FOUL  by WELZ,BRIDGET

GOOD FT by FULFORTH,ERICA 00:13 30-29 V 1
GOOD FT by FULFORTH,ERICA 00:13 31-29 V 2

00:13 SUB IN by DUFFIN,BRIANNA
00:13 SUB OUT by WELZ,BRIDGET
00:06 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd-Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Immaculata
20:00 SUB IN by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
20:00 SUB OUT by TROPEA,DEANNA
19:47 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WELZ,BRIDGET(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 19:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

19:31 MISS JUMPER by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD JUMPER by DOOLEY,JACKIE 19:11 33-33
ASSIST  by COTTETA,BRYN --

18:52 MISS 3PTR by DENIS,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

18:34 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 18:34

18:34 MISS FT by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by WISNIEWSKI,KATE --

18:27 FOUL  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
MISS JUMPER by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
18:11 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FULFORTH,ERICA 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

17:41 TURNOVER  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
STEAL  by COTTETA,BRYN 17:40
TURNOVER  by COTTETA,BRYN 17:38

17:37 STEAL  by DENIS,RACHEL
17:31 33-39 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

-- ASSIST  by DENIS,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by COTTETA,BRYN 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET
17:00 MISS JUMPER by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by COTTETA,BRYN --
MISS LAYUP by MCGRATH,KRISTY 16:49
REBOUND OFF by MCGRATH,KRISTY --
TURNOVER  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 16:46

16:44 STEAL  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
16:40 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WELZ,BRIDGET(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
MISS JUMPER by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET

16:22 33-43 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
16:09 FOUL  by DENIS,RACHEL

MISS FT by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 16:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by NELSON,ALISON 16:09
SUB IN by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 16:09
SUB IN by LEYES,LIZA 16:09
SUB IN by NEILL,BRITTANY 16:09
SUB IN by JUDGE,STACEY 16:09
SUB OUT by COTTETA,BRYN 16:09
SUB OUT by FULFORTH,ERICA 16:09
SUB OUT by DOOLEY,JACKIE 16:09
SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 16:09
SUB OUT by MCGRATH,KRISTY 16:09

16:09 SUB IN by BROWN,KELLY
16:09 SUB OUT by DENIS,RACHEL

MISS FT by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 16:07
REBOUND OFF by JUDGE,STACEY --
MISS LAYUP by JUDGE,STACEY 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:58 MISS JUMPER by WELZ,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALISON --
MISS 3PTR by NEILL,BRITTANY 15:31
REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEYES,LIZA 15:28 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,DANIELLE --

15:17 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by JUDGE,STACEY --
TURNOVER  by NEILL,BRITTANY 15:08



15:08 SUB IN by MULLIN,JANINE
15:08 SUB OUT by WELZ,BRIDGET
15:02 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by LEYES,LIZA 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLIN,JANINE
14:31 36-48 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 13:58 38-48 H 10

13:54 FOUL  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
13:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 13:54 39-48 H 9
13:38 39-50 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MULLIN,JANINE

-- ASSIST  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
MISS 3PTR by NEILL,BRITTANY 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
13:09 39-52 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALISON 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
FOUL  by LEYES,LIZA 12:38
SUB IN by HOLBERT,ALLY 12:38
SUB IN by COTTETA,BRYN 12:38
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,DANIELLE 12:38
SUB OUT by LEYES,LIZA 12:38

12:32 FOUL  by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
12:30 TURNOVER  by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

GOOD 3PTR by NEILL,BRITTANY 12:23 42-52 H 10
ASSIST  by COTTETA,BRYN --
FOUL  by HOLBERT,ALLY 12:07

12:07 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by MULLIN,JANINE
12:07 MISS FT by MULLIN,JANINE

REBOUND DEF by JUDGE,STACEY --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALISON 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
11:39 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOLBERT,ALLY 11:39
11:39 MISS FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by HOLBERT,ALLY --
MISS JUMPER by JUDGE,STACEY 11:34
REBOUND OFF by JUDGE,STACEY --

11:15 FOUL  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
GOOD FT by NEILL,BRITTANY 11:15 43-55 H 12
MISS FT by NEILL,BRITTANY 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
FOUL  by NELSON,ALISON 11:10

11:10 MISS FT by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:10 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALISON 10:54

10:54 BLOCK  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

FOUL  by JUDGE,STACEY 10:39
10:39 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
10:39 43-58 H 15 GOOD FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
10:39 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,ERIN
10:39 SUB OUT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
10:26 FOUL  by BROWN,KELLY

GOOD FT by JUDGE,STACEY 10:26 44-58 H 14
GOOD FT by JUDGE,STACEY 10:26 45-58 H 13

09:58 MISS JUMPER by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
REBOUND DEF by HOLBERT,ALLY --



MISS LAYUP by COTTETA,BRYN 09:47
09:47 BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by JUDGE,STACEY --
09:44 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,ERIN

GOOD FT by JUDGE,STACEY 09:44 46-58 H 12
GOOD FT by JUDGE,STACEY 09:44 47-58 H 11

09:23 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,ERIN

FOUL  by JUDGE,STACEY 09:20
09:20 MISS FT by MCBRIDE,ERIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:20 MISS FT by MCBRIDE,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by NEILL,BRITTANY --
SUB IN by MCGRATH,KRISTY 09:20
SUB IN by DOOLEY,JACKIE 09:20
SUB OUT by NELSON,ALISON 09:20
SUB OUT by JUDGE,STACEY 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by WELZ,BRIDGET
09:20 SUB OUT by MULLIN,JANINE

MISS JUMPER by HOLBERT,ALLY 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

08:51 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KELLY
08:51 SUB IN by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
08:51 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by DOOLEY,JACKIE 08:23
REBOUND OFF by HOLBERT,ALLY --
MISS JUMPER by HOLBERT,ALLY 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
07:55 MISS 3PTR by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

REBOUND DEF by COTTETA,BRYN --
MISS LAYUP by MCGRATH,KRISTY 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
FOUL  by HOLBERT,ALLY 07:30

07:30 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,KELLY
07:30 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,KELLY

SUB IN by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 07:30
SUB OUT by HOLBERT,ALLY 07:30
MISS JUMPER by MCGRATH,KRISTY 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET
06:59 TURNOVER  by WELZ,BRIDGET

STEAL  by COTTETA,BRYN 06:58
MISS JUMPER by COTTETA,BRYN 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
06:22 MISS JUMPER by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

-- REBOUND OFF by WELZ,BRIDGET
06:20 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WELZ,BRIDGET(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRATH,KRISTY(in the paint) 06:07 49-62 H 13
ASSIST  by WISNIEWSKI,KATE --

05:47 MISS 3PTR by WELZ,BRIDGET
-- REBOUND OFF by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

05:40 MISS LAYUP by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by WELZ,BRIDGET

05:05 49-64 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WELZ,BRIDGET(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

GOOD 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 04:53 52-64 H 12
ASSIST  by COTTETA,BRYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51
SUB IN by FULFORTH,ERICA 04:51
SUB OUT by NEILL,BRITTANY 04:51

04:32 SUB IN by DENIS,RACHEL
04:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,KELLY
04:21 MISS 3PTR by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET

04:02 TURNOVER  by WELZ,BRIDGET
GOOD 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 03:53 55-64 H 9
ASSIST  by COTTETA,BRYN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:50

03:34 55-66 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DENIS,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRATH,KRISTY(in the paint) 03:18 57-66 H 9
03:03 TURNOVER  by WELZ,BRIDGET

GOOD LAYUP by FULFORTH,ERICA(in the paint) 02:51 59-66 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:45
FOUL  by MCGRATH,KRISTY 02:34

02:34 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
02:34 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

MISS 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET

02:07 FOUL  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
02:07 TURNOVER  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

FOUL  by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 01:44
01:44 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
01:44 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

MISS JUMPER by MCGRATH,KRISTY 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WELZ,BRIDGET

01:12 59-72 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCTIGUE,CHELSEA

TURNOVER  by COTTETA,BRYN 01:00
00:58 STEAL  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

FOUL  by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 00:52
00:52 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by WELZ,BRIDGET
00:52 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by WELZ,BRIDGET

MISS JUMPER by FULFORTH,ERICA 00:45
REBOUND OFF by WISNIEWSKI,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 00:42

00:42 BLOCK  by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by MCGRATH,KRISTY --

00:40 SUB IN by TROPEA,DEANNA
00:40 SUB OUT by KUCZYNSKI,LEAH

TURNOVER  by COTTETA,BRYN 00:36
00:35 STEAL  by WELZ,BRIDGET
00:25 TURNOVER  by DENIS,RACHEL

STEAL  by FULFORTH,ERICA 00:24
TURNOVER  by FULFORTH,ERICA 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
FOUL  by WISNIEWSKI,KATE 00:20

00:20 59-75 H 16 GOOD FT by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY
00:20 59-76 H 17 GOOD FT by ESBENSEN,CHRISSY

MISS 3PTR by COTTETA,BRYN 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TROPEA,DEANNA

00:01 MISS LAYUP by TROPEA,DEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TROPEA,DEANNA

00:00 MISS LAYUP by TROPEA,DEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by DENIS,RACHEL


